CROWFOOT VALLEY RANCH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1 RESOLUTION TO AMEND 2024 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Crowfoot Valley Ranch Metropolitan District No. 1 adopted the budget and appropriated funds for the 2024 fiscal year as follows:

General Fund: \$ 578,000 Capital Projects Fund: \$ 47,036,505

WHEREAS, additional expenditures in the General Fund are necessary resulting in expenditures in excess of appropriations for the 2024 fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, such additional expenditures are contingencies which could not have been reasonably foreseen at the time of adoption of the budget; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for such expenditures from taxes, interest, other revenue and intergovernmental revenue.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of Crowfoot Valley Ranch Metropolitan District No. 1 hereby adopts a supplemental budget and appropriation for the 2024 fiscal year as follows:

General Fund 615,000

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that such sums are hereby appropriated for expenditure from any available funds in the General Fund in accordance with the provisions of §29-1-109, C.R.S.

ADOPTED and approved this 2nd day of December, 2024.

CROWFOOT VALLEY RANCH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1

By: Charle With property, Chair

ATTEST:

Signed by:

LINE FILM

Anno Firms Sucretary